Order No. 2/01/24 Rector of the Powiślański University dated January 8, 2024. on introducing Regulations of the Student Initiative Fund of Powiślański University

Pursuant to § 21 of the Statute of the Powiślański University and § 4 para. 18 of the Rules and Regulations of the Powiślański University, I order as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The Rules and Regulations of the Student Initiative Fund of Powiślański University are introduced.
- 2. The introduction of the Rules and Regulations of the Student Initiative Fund of Powiślański University is due to the need to regulate the introduction of a student initiative fund.

§2

I entrust supervision of the implementation of the provisions of this Order to the Director of Documentation.

§3

I oblige all students and employees of the University's organizational unit - the Dean's Office at all locations and the Bursar's Office to familiarize themselves with this Order.

§4 The ordinance shall come into effect as of the date of issuance.

Katarzyna Strzała-Osuch, PhD, Professor of PSW

Rector of Powiślański University

Identical to the Polish version